NCSPHS AMENDMENT

The Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee offers the following amendment to File No. 2025-330:

- (1) On page 1, line 5, strike "A";
- (2) On page 1, line 6 and page 2, line 10, strike "Trust";
- (3) On page 1, line 10, <u>strike</u> "POSITIONS" and <u>insert</u> "2,288 PART-TIME HOURS WITHIN THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY DIVISION";
- (4) On page 1, lines 15 and 20-21, page 2, line 28 and page 3, line
 7, <u>strike</u> "Jacksonville Ordinance Code" and <u>insert</u> "Ordinance Code";
- (5) On page 2, line 11, after "activities" <u>insert</u> ", including but not limited to part-time salaries and the purchase of a vehicle, and equipment and supplies needed to perform mobile air monitoring activities";
- (6) On page 2, line 16, strike "its" and insert "their";
- (7) On page 2, line 22, strike "Positions" and insert "Part-Time Hours";
- (8) On page 2, line 23, <u>strike</u> "the positions" and <u>insert</u> "2,288 part-time hours within the Environmental Quality Division as";
- (9) On page 2, line 25 and page 3, line 4, <u>strike</u> "Sections" and <u>insert</u> "Section";
- (10) On page 2, line 26 and page 3, line 5, strike "Jacksonville Ordinance Code" and insert "Ordinance Code";
- (11) On page 3, lines 1 and 11, strike "Department";
- (12) On page 1, line 1, amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

/s/ Mary E. Staffopoulos

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Mary E. Staffopoulos

GC-#1691750-v1-2025-330_NCSPHS_Amd.docx